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Department of.
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
August 3, 1998

Mr. Steven Thompson

Sand Dollar Cleaners

2160 University Boulevard North
Jacksonville, Florida 32211

Re: Facility No.: 0310456
Dear Mr. Thompson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you-
submitted on July 15, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee ig $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector "in your area.

Sincerely,

//j
P AR LI L0 9Cef
' A/Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
' and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Jwomason]  LynRESS SErvseES, /T

2. Site Name (For exampie, plant name or number):

Sond DoLiAR CoennERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location;
Street Address: 2/20 cwvveas:?y Gevy o
City: County:

Zip Code:
/»vexsavwa(’ £ DorHL JR2

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

D E/1045E

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Jreved A, TwompsoS , PRESDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: v
Organization/Firm: 7womesod ExorESS Sexvsces, /HC

Street Address: z/co wiveas:rr Seva af _
CitY: Upowsonvrees W4 County: Dova Zip Code: g22//

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (90# ) 795 - 50/0 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( y - Fax: ( ) -
JUL 151398
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contrel device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine. Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser o/ |- 7-2¢ | e H2 |ro-35-99 | Some

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controlis

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | )

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ s9s” } galions

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source [ ]
Existing large area source | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | [l ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot waier generating units on-site (1) have a toial heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 2]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection aﬁd repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SRELRDRE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X™ the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

7 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree io operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes 1o the information contained in this notification.

/@ 4 -5 -FPF

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ
RE-INSPECTION Q

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

ARs m#: 03/ 0% S{p paTE: 9/3/73 e w: /0/0  tmvE out: /050
FACILITY NAME: Sand  Dollgn  Cleairers
FACILITY LOCATION: RO  Onivers. ty BI. M.

Jacksovville, FC 322//
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ )7€V0u ﬂm,%,; PHONE: Z0Y- 74S - S0/0
CONTACT NAME: ﬂc‘f 6 Matas PHONE: _§M

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup }i(
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

B. The total q i

aintio

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A, w
1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source d oo ::—‘;
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr z 2 ‘,;J.:
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr g o ©
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr = -
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 0 % Ti
€5 B
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source < T——’é‘«' et
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr @ =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr m
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ‘ﬂY aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ON ON/A
; ON ON/A
ﬁY aN

)z(Y ON ON/A

oy ON Kwa

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2.

3.

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

)ziy ON ON/A

‘ﬁY ON ON/A

)z[y aN ON/A

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or_new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? :

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

uN

Oy ON QRVA
Qy ON <¢N/A

Qy ON yIN/A
Oy ON #N/A

ay aN FTN/A

Qy ON ‘yiN/A

ay aN ﬁN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N o v os

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5

N
ON

ON UN/A

B OEX

ay QAN ON/A

Qy ON *l;‘nZN/A
Qy ON yﬁwA
aN

aN 'g[N/A

Qy ON 'gN/A
Qy ON -p.N/A

0%
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly sfor small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ‘%Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 7{Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ?Y aN ON/A Muck cookers ‘¢Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating %Y aN ON/A Stills '¢Y aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating v oN awa Exhaust dampers y{Y aN aN/A
Pumps '#Y ON ON/A Diverter valves W QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘%Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings R’Y ON ON/A
Water separators ‘ﬁY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

K 0 B’

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

32# Wintesr

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

oty bl K Hgost, (777
/ W Signature Approxilﬁate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: /0/0 TIME OUT: /0S50  amswr. O3/0¢S(

TYPE OF FACILITY: _Df v K/eanzr , 4

FACILITY NAME: 4 Jomé _DG//df C’/Eﬂner_f DATE: 49 // ?/937

FACILITY LOCATION: X/@O O/ vers, 7y Blvd. N o
Tacksoville, FC Z22/)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Stevew ThowpSou PHONE NUMBER:_Z20¥-745-S0/0

‘g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Augqusr, /977

ﬂ&pproxfmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ# W e

lease Print B
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %frﬂ M PHONE NUMBER:_70Y- (,30-2800
/ /]/ Page‘lof_z. Revised 10/96




ars 0% __D3/04Sk | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: LS&hd po llar Cfeasners nAﬁ:: %7(/34%2
FACILITY LOCATION: RO (Jni WfSﬁfV /g/‘/cf . /1/
Tacksomuife, FL_D22//

Annual Reporting Period: -/40/@ sz /A 1977 10 4{70 <7~ /3 1978

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. gYES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: SEP 2 3 199
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sevew 4. Toompsson A & For T8
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .
Page [ of Z .




/

Va¥)
| 2 m
8o G

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS & O

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT g T m

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST & Z . soees

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ﬁ\ COMPLAINT :Igov@y ‘<}u

RE-INSPECTION Q %3 T
3 W

ars m#: O3/045h  parte: @///Z?‘?’ e m:_//00D  TvE our: 12 5;1
FACILITY NAME: ngMci %//M‘ é/gcuﬂch
FACILITY LOCATION: R0 Univesty Blvd N.

Tk Sonvitle, F 322//

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 72ven ThondSon  PHONE: 90 5,‘/7545’ S©0/0
CONTACT NAME: 59/!«-'; PHONE: 5 Ot R

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notificauon form
(check appropriate box) - O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing smail area source 4 2. New small area source Q
drv-to-dry only, x < 140 galiT dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gai/vr
transfer only, x < 200 galivr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types. x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 4 " 4. New large area source \ﬂ..
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galir dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < [,800 gal/vr
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gaiivT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY ON UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permut

The total q itv af perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \ﬁY UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘}éx ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? 7ﬁ.¥ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai? %Y UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON \)ﬁN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipbed with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approprnate vent controls? ﬁY N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \¢Y UN QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vatve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁ)’ aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁl’ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁl’ ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \Sﬁy aN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or iess than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual.
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times?-

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

[IPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N wn e

Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair rcports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or.

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or appircabie direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?
Maintained compliance plan. if applicable?

30f§

o
e

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay

Revised 9/15/97
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ‘ﬁx QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \%‘( aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections. fittings, .
couplings, and valves , ‘ﬁx aN ON/A Muck cookers Ty av ana
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY aN aN/A Stills 'ﬁy aN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating so’y aON ON/A Exhaust dampers QY 0NN/
Pumps #Y aN ON/A Diverter valves ay aN #N/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘;ﬁy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘7&{ ON ON/A
Water separators ‘ﬁ)’ ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘ﬁ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ﬁ.
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen ieak detector ﬁ
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: #,N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. Inspected for ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklyv basis? ay OaN
d. Kept in a cican and secure area when not in use? ady aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy aN

Tl \iwdeC 6/l

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
il Ture /2000
/f oy/s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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p
AII;S ID#: 03/0 %{é Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: johc( DO Jar é/mmrj | DATE: (Q i / ’f 2
FACILITY LOCATION: 2/60 UM/WI_S,‘ty Blvd. Al
Jocksomvipe , FC 322//

Annual Reporting Period: @VUL / // J 19 7? TO , ﬂf}n& / // Y 19%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance::

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  S5eréa A. Jnomson’ J Lo &7 g-r7-99
Name (Please Print) Signa Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of ! .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL‘& | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_]

RE-INSPECTION [ _|

TIME IN; //DO

TIME OUT: //Z’O _ AIRS ID#:

TYPE OF FACILITY: Qf . Drv Chan

D2/0¥se

FACILITY NAME: Stnd Dhjfac ﬁ/ﬁdkmfj

FACILITY LOCATION:

260 Duiversity 17) . .

DATE: (o////'qq

“TJocksonv: /ée/ F Szz/)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHrve. 72«%/501,.

PHONE NUMBER: Z0 9// XS Sa/0

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

‘compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

Tune, 2000

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

(Ap/ roximate)

W ln<e”

(Pleas Print)
/,vz/i' PHONE NUMBER:_ %0 V/ é?ﬁ’ 25

Page lof _L

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION a
7

N
y

; -~
T
Yo 4
o

alRs Ip#: O B/0Y¥S0 patE: {/ ¢/ 2090 TIME IN:ﬁ TIME ouT: /6/0 ™ z

FACILITY NAME: ud Dbllar Chbavers
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ /0 .UM/WO’/—& vl .
Joctsoniille, FL 3Z2z//

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 57221 4. Tl orr/50 7 PHONE: ?05‘/ 7¥5-50/0
_EAM( ' PHONE: j QR

CONTACT NAME:

_ |PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup %\

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

] PART II: CLASSIFICATION

QO No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum-

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source 4 2. New small area source 4
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) &
28 o
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source § S %
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr g > |
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 3; _—J.> ~
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr e g no
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 33 53’
o = =
» O
5. This is a correct facility classification \#X UN UCan not determine O%.
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number . above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

v, of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

B. The total qu
facility was gﬁ

gallons.

Revised 9/15/97

1of3




|| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \%A( UN ONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁY UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘#N’ UN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy QN ‘#N/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy UN #\I/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ~#¥ N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy UN ﬁN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? \#Y N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ”ﬁY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘#Y N

2 of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? %X UN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser }
inlet and outlet weekly? gy UN ﬁ\l/A
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON %N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay QN %/A
[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ‘Q[N/A »
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction. ]
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ’¢N/A ‘
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay 0N #N/A !
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay UN

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1

Has the respeonsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

B\
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘%\Y UN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ~$NIA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . ay ON ?N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ‘%N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? #Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay UON '#N/A
Problem corrected? ay UON "ﬁN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? A ay UN '%NIA

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves #Ql aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating "#Y UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating #Y aN AN/A
Pumps : .EFN aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers fﬁ»\’ ON QN/A
Water separators . Y ON UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

&#’ Winter

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)
ytoz’g Signature

40of 3

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers : ‘i\’ aN anN/a ;
Stills v an ona §
Exhaust dampers ay an #N/A }‘
Diverter valves ay 0N ?N/A

Cartridge filter housings QY UN %.N/A

o L

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QN

S/4/2000

Date of Inspectio’n

Mav, oo/

_ Approximate Date’of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Revised 10/10/96

axsms. D34S 0/-9

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ' 5&%4 Do//af g/éﬂhzg | DATE: 5{@
FACILITY LOCATION: ﬁ/éO Uhiuefshiy g/:/cl. /\)
Joctsomville, FL 322]/

Annual Reporting Period: G/C/MQ / // ] 1977 TO M &/j ¢/1 P 00D

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S QUNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from | to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J%rrrv #. ZwjompsosS e 7 % - ¥-00
Si

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: D7SS  tvEour /0/0  awrsmr. O3/04S

TYPE OF FACILITY: tecc. Dy Cleovec )

FACILITY NAME: _Sand D,O//df‘ Cpeaecs DATE. S/ %/ 2000

FACILITY LOCATION: RGO Oniversity B, A |
JackSenville, < _ Z22//

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ S7eutr M. [ b0 xfS0er PHONE NUMBER: 0 %’7 Ys—58/0

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M 61 Y , 5’0@/
proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /E )/J ivter”

(Plegse Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

Page_ [ of [ . Revised 10/96




US Postal Service

Z 333 bL? 317

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Nn nnt t1sa for intemational Mail (See reverse) _

SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32211

AIRSID # 0310456

o

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Balivery is desired.

B Print your name and-address on the reverse
so that we can retyrn the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1

A. Received by (Please Print Cleatly) | B. Date of Delivery |

Q/:DOI

C. Slgnature

\
[ Agent
Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

. AIRS ID # 0310456
SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32211

D. Is defivery address different fromflem 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

LCertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered
O Insured. Mait O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Ardicle Number (Copy from service label)
L3I T A7

P S S S P

|
l
\
|
l
l
l
O Return Receipt for Merchandise '
i
|
|
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



UNITED STATES POSTAI SERVIC \\\x 1L¢ &

——l-First-=Class Mat——
-Rostage & Fees-Paidt
LLSPS —
e | _Permit-No=G=40____}

e et

MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

£
TALLAHASSKE, FLORIDA 4;_9%324069

* Sender: Please prlni\‘yourunéme/ e{ddress and-ZIP+4.in this-box-*~—~

P

oAV OBILE SOURTE CONTROL PP 6‘\ Y
""'.‘ T OF ENVIRONR:ZMTAL PROTECT

S, /L

0

% O
%%
®o %
%
% %
ON
%
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Bl US. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domiestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postrmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T AIRS ID # 0310456

7. SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS

STEVEN A THOMPSON

5

INIT Q3LLOA 1Y 104
'SS3HAQY NJNL3Y 4O IHOIY 3HL OL
’ BdO'E]/\NEi 40 dOL LV 43MDILS 33\7’"Ic|

Date of Del|very

. |

-r'
I

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X @ =

or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature

O Agent
O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different #6m item 17 [ Yes

|
1
|
\

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
"AIRS ID # 0310456 -
SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
SACKSONVILLE FL 32211 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

A0 CHT00AL 1 26/7 97

5

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




i'l:i

. l:l_l

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE \fiT | ” | First-Class Mail .

USPS -

£ o

(‘_)_

Postage &y Fees Pald
Permit No: G-10°

2 [T ki

v s e

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL-STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

= e
Ttam et

* Sender: Please print yourmamé\address and ZIP+4‘|n -this- b@x""’“"“

53"?‘2403 In”nn' |||” h 'nl Inu' l ,ll”llll”lll' 'u' 'll"lll'



Z 210 bkl 317 :

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail |
No Insurance Coverage Provided. i
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) ‘
ISentto B ] ] | |
AIRS ID # 0310456 1

SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS }
STEVEN A THOMPSON |
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N ‘
JACKSONVILLE FL 32211 \

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

Date, & Addressee’s Address

|
TOTAL Postage & Fees | $ “

|
|
[
|
|
|
|
\
|
|
’ Certified Fee ~ —
1
|
|
{
|
‘\ Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

.
|
]
\
(
=

" ssalppe uinal ay) 4o 1ybu ay}
o)} ed0|a/\ua jo do1 1910 euu 18 pjo+

; SENDER:

=Complete itemsM hiso wish to receive the

wllowing services (for an

s Complete items 3, ‘4a, and 4b. e " _ )
® Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we ¢an return this extra fee):

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994” Domestic Return Receipt

|

o |

card to you. e

= Attach thls form to the front of the mallplece or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address ‘E’ !
ermit.

ISVrI;teI'Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. |J] Restricted Delivery “,',’ }

8 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date pos ‘I

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. o

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article thber 3 é’ }

- AIRS ID # 0310456 Z‘Q/@ IR /7 £ |

SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 3 |

STEVEN A THOMPSON | O Registered /m Cortified & |

2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N [ Express Mail O Insured 5 ‘

JACKSONVILLE FL 32211 ~ |0 Retum Receiptfor Merchandise 01 COD 2 -

7. Date of De}li{v7y ~:°-’ ‘

- s/ 3

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested & |

and fee is paid) 8|

=

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) ;

X - 1&, ) |

|

|




\§\J tL { &
O
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE'©>™ o M )

. y
] N

2y 15 PR Y T

A

="~ -—«_. | First-Class Mail-— -—

-r Postage & Fees Paid
USPS™ -~
B Permit No-G-10:-

—=

SONVENTAL LG EZTTION

Tl SCCEE, FLORIDA 32386-2400

‘\\ D'r-, \\ /,/ - c . N .-
® Print your na?ne;,.aadregs, and ZIP"Code in this-box ®

TTTTs| s

-



I U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & F~-- *

_ AIRS ID#0310456
Sent To SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS

..................... STEVEN A THOMPSON

Street, Apt. Mo 2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N

iy, State, Ziad ) ACKSONVILLE FL
3

; [:ium, 0320 0001 7975 5090

2211

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| Complete items 1,"2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B, Date

%ehvery

[ Agent
o O Addressee
D. Is delivery addfess different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address betow: O No

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D#0310456
SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS

STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 3. Service Type
32211 O Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.ob.
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ™=

?DDL 0320 000L 2975 5090

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 9> Eirst-Glass"Mail~
. Postage-8-Fees_Paid
r o ¢ [OsEs——r
“Permit-No.-Gz10
/) U5 TEB /{;5 — S—
* Sender: Please rintyour name address and. ZIP+4in thIS X -
A R TS fox-+ )
2 L
= -1t N
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PR@@Q\M - :
CEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1 . = !
MAIL STATION 5510 © = 7 Pl !
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Lz 3 :
<
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 % 2 S
® o
th =
v




i
|

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

2]

Postage (5 F

Certified Fee (

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0310456
SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
[Recipie STEVEN A THOMPSON
__________ 2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
Street, JACKSONVILLE FL

s 32211

Total

7000 OLOD DO2bL 4128 LAL3

PS Form 3800; February 2000 "

UN|TEb StateSs POSTAL SERVICE~~ 3
0&%
f AN

vl r’!

)

|

Postmark
Here

T See Reverse for Instructions

T

| || ||; e[ FirstTCIass Mail—

.Postage & Fees_Paid
USPS—

el

_ | perut No. 610

i i

S

NARMMOBILE sSou
DEPT. OF CIRVIRON
Mzl STATION 5010

oEnd BLAIR STONE ROAD
2600 B R, FLORIDA 32399-2400

THLLAMAS

* Sender: Please print your.namé, address, and.ZIB#4 in his-box-2. | ...
P \y\_y

ok ~
RCE CONTROL PROGRA(\F!\ 99 X &
MENTAL PROT ECTION &%

o R QY NG

s
il - R

a §°




& i g JOTHUIG JHLTU )
IdOTIANT 20 dOL 1V HIMDILS 30V 1d !

SENDER: COMPLETETHISSEGTION

..—__A.,_ﬁ....,'...w___éN ON DELIVERY

sy

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Pfease Print Clearfy) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
[ Agent

X d% ﬂ [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0310456 -
SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVDN
JACKSONVILLE FL
32211

D. Is delivery address different fr&n item1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Certified Mail
) [J Registered

7 éf& Q@é m&%é %‘Q 5>ég B 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3. Service Type -
[ Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail [0 C.0.D.

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

L PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




|

m Attach this card to the back of the _mail'p'i“ece,

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

002k 4l2b k2l3

AIRS ID # 0310456
SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32211

7000 nkLnRQ0

Postmark
Here

X S,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310456 '

[J Addressee

T
d3aLida v a
DER HOOV Ny H 40 Y 0O ON OND R
dO O dOL IV Y v1d

® Comple - . se Print Clearly) | B. Daté of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 1 Cy
B Print your name and address on the reverse - T

so that we can return the card to you. _ . C. Signature DvAéem

D. Is delivery address differént from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ No

SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
;;FGEOVLI}EN A THOMPSON
NIVERSITY BLVDN 3. Service Ty
. ype
JACKSONVILLE FL 32211 ertified Mail
‘ O Registered
3 Insured Mail

] Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7008 0600 PP 4l (2] 3

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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SRS
é) SV AN i ST FesTiY
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE [+ : ‘ First-Class Mail
“;; Postage & | Fees Pa;d
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* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURC
ES

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROT

MAIL STATION 5510 ECTIoN

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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- SENDERz.

|
|

e?

Is your REYURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

F AS‘P 17?4 052 OBl O\C\C\‘ﬁ

US Postal Service .
Receint for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 03104:;

SAND DOLLAR.CLEANRS
STEVEN A THOMPSON

- 2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
TACKSONVILLE FL 32211

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address ’

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

q PS Form 3800, April 1995

- 0] 2d0[8AUS O |

m Compléte items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. T | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. - | following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxirg fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite “Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date
delivered. : Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: : 4a. Article Number

VEEOSR 6 |

SAND DOLLAR CLEANRS AIRS ID # 0310456 i[4b. Service Type

" STEVEN A THOMPSON '|O Registered Certified
f 2160 UNIVERSITY BLVDN O Express Mail O Insured
JACKSONVILLE FL 3251 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Dateof Delivery
Kﬁ&"?r\ QO‘?!“Oro/ - g’%ﬁ

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595.97-8.0179 _Domestic Retu ﬂeceipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

——
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® Print your name, addtass>and ZIP Code ThiRiE Box ® N

DABMAIGRILE HBURGE BONTRAL PROSRAM
DSPT. OF SNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

280C BLAIR STONE RCAD

~LUAMASSEE, FLORIDA 32359-2400
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

T Z 333 bbO 432

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

i T

SAND DOLLAR CLEANRS
STEVEN A THOMPSON .
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVDN
JACKSONVILLE FL 3221 1

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0310456

Special Delivery Fee

Restrcted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

q PS Form 3800, April 1995

SsaIppe UIN}ai ay) O 1Yo

01 ad0|e/\ua j0 do} 18n0 au| je plod

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

o e
annt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
i AIRS ID # 03 10456 2

4a. Article Number

8 432

SAND DOLLAR CLEANRS ab. Service Type

STEVEN A THOMPSON T ,

2160 UNIVERSITY BLYD N Ll Registered XCertified
[ Express Mail O insured

JACKSONVILLE FL 32211

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

D-73.99

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Slgnature é ddressee:rAgent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811 Decenfber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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7

' U.S. Postal Service K
- CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only;-No Insurance Coverage Provfdgd) =

|

Postage | $ ' %
Certified Fee 9

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage |1 ATRS ID # 0310456001AG
Sent o STEVEN A THOMPSON
.................. THOMPSON EXPRESS SERVICES INC
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N

7000 L&L70 0013 3108 AL93

Street, Apt. No.,

f
|




TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Do NOT Remove Label
) AIRS ID#0310456
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL -

32211
CEF . ; ;IANDLING
0360856

ACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER

U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATT
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onAyour mailing label.

< - TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Q=
! Ly D
. NSRS
T A
O~
/EZF 8 DoNOT Remove Label
=i
AIRS ID # 0310456
_ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

SAND DOLLAR CLEANRS
STEVEN A THOMPSON
2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N

JACKSONVILLE FL 32211




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 9 2 2 3 d
v .

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

I
Do NOT Remove Label rcg Ef‘ﬁ
L — =
AIRS ID # 0310456 o o
SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT US&QNL‘gf -4
STEVEN A THOMPSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: BTO ‘3:
| 2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N Fund: 20-2-035001 '
! : JACKSONVILLE FL 32211 ' Obj.: 002273
l !
N J J
—_—————————e——_— e —_— e T T T T 31, 3? i L

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310456

SAND DOLLAR CLEANERS
STEVEN A THOMPSON

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

2160 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL
32211




